31-0542366 10677 THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY OH 13,973 0 13,973 0.0 0.0
0299999 - Total Authorized - Affiliates - U.S. Non-Pool - Captive 13,973 0 0 0 0 0 13,973 0.0 0.0
0499999 - Total Authorized - Affiliates - U.S. Non-Pool - Total 13,973 0 0 0 0 0 13,973 0.0 0.0
0899999 - Total Authorized - Affiliates - Total Authorized - Affiliates 13,973 0 0 0 0 0 13,973 0.0 0.0
1399999 - Total Authorized - Total Authorized 13,973 0 0 0 0 0 13,973 0.0 0.0
4099999 - Total Authorized, Unauthorized and Certified 13,973 0 0 0 0 0 13,973 0.0 0.0

9999999 Totals 13,973 0 0 0 0 0 13,973 0.0 0.0

2
3

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMPANY

Schedule F - Part 5

NONE

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1

NONE

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 2

NONE

Schedule F - Part 7

NONE

Schedule F - Part 8

NONE

24, 25, 26, 27, 28

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 329,245,960 329,245,960

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 0 0

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 13,973,055 (13,973,055) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 17,835,283 17,835,283

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 650,403,781 650,403,781

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 361,054,298 636,430,726 997,485,024

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 3 525,372,438 525,372,441

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 14,790,241 14,790,241

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 0 139,290,348 139,290,348

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 0 0

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 28,232,060 (28,232,060) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 1,490,863 1,490,863

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 14,903 14,903

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 44,528,070 636,430,726 680,958,796

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 316,526,228 X X X 316,526,228

22. Totals (Line 38) 361,054,298 636,430,726 997,485,024

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [ X ]  No [  ]

If yes, give full explanation:
The company has a quota share agreement with the parent, The Cincinnati Insurance Company.

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX (2) (2) 1 1 4 4 0 0 XXX

2. 2004 4,711 4,711 0 3,474 3,474 95 95 225 225 0 0 744

3. 2005 2,547 2,547 0 1,935 1,935 31 31 155 155 0 0 318

4. 2006 977 977 0 849 849 11 11 66 66 0 0 149

5. 2007 55 55 0 22 22 5 5 24 24 0 0 8

6. 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7. 2009 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

8. 2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9. 2011 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10. 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11. 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 6,277 6,277 142 142 475 475 0 0 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 2

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12. 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 2

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 3,794 3,794 0 80.5 80.5 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

3. 2,121 2,121 0 83.3 83.3 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

4. 926 926 0 94.8 94.8 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

5. 50 50 0 90.4 90.4 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

6. 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

7. 1 1 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

8. 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

9. 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

10. 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

11. 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

35

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1B - PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTO
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 420 420 6 6 13 13 0 0 XXX

2. 2004 14,330 14,330 0 7,568 7,568 606 606 659 659 0 0 2,385

3. 2005 7,116 7,116 0 3,698 3,698 248 248 390 390 0 0 859

4. 2006 2,237 2,237 0 1,042 1,042 22 22 167 167 0 0 210

5. 2007 126 126 0 135 135 0 0 79 79 0 0 14

6. 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31 0 0 0

7. 2009 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 0 0 0

8. 2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

9. 2011 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10. 2012 17 17 0 6 6 0 0 2 2 0 0 3

11. 2013 14 14 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 12,870 12,870 882 882 1,358 1,358 0 0 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 1,442 1,442 0 0 0 0 5 5 12 12 0 0 7

2. 274 274 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 4 0 0 3

3. (2) (2) 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

4. (1) (1) 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

5. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12. 1,713 1,713 0 0 0 0 11 11 17 17 0 0 10

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 9,114 9,114 0 63.6 63.6 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

3. 4,336 4,336 0 60.9 60.9 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

4. 1,232 1,232 0 55.1 55.1 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

5. 214 214 0 169.5 169.5 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

6. 31 31 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

7. 15 15 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

8. 1 1 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

9. 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

10. 8 8 0 46.7 46.7 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

11. 2 2 0 14.4 14.4 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

36

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1C - COMMERCIAL AUTO/TRUCK
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2004 0 0 0 (1) (1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 2005 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 2006 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

7. 2009 328 328 0 374 374 53 53 33 33 0 0 31

8. 2010 947 947 0 625 625 22 22 67 67 0 0 104

9. 2011 3,773 3,773 0 1,706 1,706 35 35 367 367 0 0 343

10. 2012 15,718 15,718 0 4,525 4,525 91 91 1,077 1,077 0 0 1,078

11. 2013 20,149 20,149 0 3,441 3,441 47 47 729 729 0 0 1,208

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 10,669 10,669 248 248 2,274 2,274 0 0 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8. 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 3

9. 46 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 3

10. 4,096 4,096 437 437 0 0 596 596 275 275 0 0 84

11. 4,311 4,311 1,948 1,948 0 0 861 861 652 652 0 0 292

12. 8,493 8,493 2,385 2,385 0 0 1,457 1,457 938 938 0 0 382

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. (1) (1) 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

5. 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

6. 1 1 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

7. 460 460 0 140.5 140.5 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

8. 757 757 0 80.0 80.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

9. 2,161 2,161 0 57.3 57.3 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

10. 11,096 11,096 0 70.6 70.6 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

11. 11,989 11,989 0 59.5 59.5 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

37

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1D - WORKERS' COMPENSATION

(EXCLUDING EXCESS WORKERS’ COMPENSATION)
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 5,349 5,349 174 174 624 624 0 0 XXX

2. 2004 158,790 158,790 0 99,125 99,125 6,522 6,522 7,286 7,286 0 0 20,337

3. 2005 163,989 163,989 0 94,285 94,285 6,463 6,463 8,027 8,027 0 0 16,881

4. 2006 182,193 182,193 0 111,673 111,673 8,032 8,032 8,564 8,564 0 0 15,742

5. 2007 185,192 185,192 0 112,244 112,244 8,298 8,298 9,691 9,691 0 0 14,929

6. 2008 183,980 183,980 0 109,536 109,536 9,196 9,196 10,002 10,002 0 0 13,371

7. 2009 156,770 156,770 0 87,070 87,070 7,069 7,069 8,016 8,016 0 0 10,435

8. 2010 151,674 151,674 0 86,959 86,959 6,589 6,589 9,256 9,256 0 0 10,696

9. 2011 153,928 153,928 0 69,846 69,846 4,528 4,528 10,190 10,190 0 0 10,338

10. 2012 158,464 158,464 0 54,801 54,801 2,981 2,981 8,778 8,778 0 0 9,377

11. 2013 166,555 166,555 0 28,042 28,042 1,191 1,191 3,901 3,901 0 0 8,271

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 858,929 858,929 61,043 61,043 84,335 84,335 0 0 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 37,002 37,002 56,663 56,663 0 0 2,867 2,867 945 945 0 0 327

2. 3,001 3,001 10,680 10,680 0 0 577 577 102 102 0 0 61

3. 5,176 5,176 11,818 11,818 0 0 599 599 133 133 0 0 72

4. 8,881 8,881 10,858 10,858 0 0 773 773 277 277 0 0 136

5. 4,677 4,677 16,588 16,588 0 0 1,052 1,052 368 368 0 0 190

6. 8,641 8,641 17,023 17,023 0 0 1,406 1,406 455 455 0 0 249

7. 13,495 13,495 11,926 11,926 0 0 1,565 1,565 459 459 0 0 243

8. 17,356 17,356 14,744 14,744 0 0 2,391 2,391 689 689 0 0 321

9. 15,379 15,379 17,938 17,938 0 0 3,748 3,748 1,352 1,352 0 0 555

10. 26,457 26,457 26,947 26,947 0 0 5,921 5,921 3,198 3,198 0 0 955

11. 43,020 43,020 39,141 39,141 0 0 9,198 9,198 5,398 5,398 0 0 3,330

12. 183,085 183,085 234,326 234,326 0 0 30,097 30,097 13,377 13,377 0 0 6,439

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 127,293 127,293 0 80.2 80.2 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

3. 126,502 126,502 0 77.1 77.1 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

4. 149,057 149,057 0 81.8 81.8 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

5. 152,918 152,918 0 82.6 82.6 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

6. 156,260 156,260 0 84.9 84.9 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

7. 129,600 129,600 0 82.7 82.7 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

8. 137,984 137,984 0 91.0 91.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

9. 122,981 122,981 0 79.9 79.9 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

10. 129,083 129,083 0 81.5 81.5 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

11. 129,891 129,891 0 78.0 78.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

38

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1E - COMMERCIAL MULTIPLE PERIL
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX (1) (1) 0 0 1 1 0 0 XXX

2. 2004 38 38 0 3 3 0 0 24 24 0 0 2

3. 2005 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 0 0 0

4. 2006 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

5. 2007 (3) (3) 0 0 0 0 0 (1) (1) 0 0 0

6. 2008 (55) (55) 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

7. 2009 643 643 0 165 165 79 79 30 30 0 0 23

8. 2010 2,648 2,648 0 1,593 1,593 164 164 153 153 0 0 97

9. 2011 10,451 10,451 0 14,904 14,904 764 764 1,025 1,025 0 0 433

10. 2012 50,655 50,655 0 33,592 33,592 869 869 2,040 2,040 0 0 1,270

11. 2013 67,306 67,306 0 17,953 17,953 381 381 1,289 1,289 0 0 1,370

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 68,210 68,210 2,256 2,256 4,589 4,589 0 0 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7. 23 23 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 6 0 0 1

8. 256 256 0 0 0 0 8 8 38 38 0 0 7

9. 938 938 0 0 0 0 47 47 161 161 0 0 33

10. 6,594 6,594 255 255 0 0 3,031 3,031 773 773 0 0 153

11. 17,132 17,132 3,590 3,590 0 0 4,861 4,861 1,209 1,209 0 0 433

12. 24,945 24,945 3,845 3,845 0 0 7,948 7,948 2,188 2,188 0 0 628

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 27 27 0 71.1 71.1 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

3. 25 25 0 1,250.0 1,250.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

4. 1 1 0 6.3 6.3 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

5. (1) (1) 0 31.5 31.5 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

6. 1 1 0 (1.9) (1.9) 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

7. 304 304 0 47.3 47.3 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

8. 2,211 2,211 0 83.5 83.5 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

9. 17,839 17,839 0 170.7 170.7 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

10. 47,155 47,155 0 93.1 93.1 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

11. 46,416 46,416 0 69.0 69.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

39

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1F - SECTION 1 - MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL
LIABILITY - OCCURRENCE

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received